OP \$40.00 5546453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM750401

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIT PRODUCTS LLC		09/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIT TEA INC.
Street Address:	4328 EDGEWATER DRIVE, A205
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32804
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5546453	FITSHAKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616508530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-835-8500

Email: PTOMAIL@SHUTTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JODI-ANN TILLMAN

Address Line 1: SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP, 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI-ANN TILLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JODI-ANN TILLMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion#page2.tif source=Entity Conversion#page3.tif source=Entity Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0058

900715442

source=Entity Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0059

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
Fit Too Inc			
SUBJECT: Fit Tea Inc.			
Name of	Resulting Florida Profit	Corporation	
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of entity into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in acc	of Incorporation, and fees ordance with ss. 607.119	are submitted to convert the foloas & 607.0202, F.S.	lowing eligible
Please return all correspondence concerning thi	s matter to:		
Nequosha Anderson			
Contact Person			
Anderson Law Firm LLC			
Firm/Company			
581 N. Park Ave, Ste. 2	355		
Address			
Apopka, FL 32712			
City, State and Zip Cod	e		
info@andersonlawfl.cor			
É-mail address: (to be used for future annu	ual report notification)		
For further information concerning this matter,	please call:		
Nequosha Anderson	at (407)80	1-8024	2 0
Name of Contact Person		Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			ET 29
■ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, □.: Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	የ ሃ ቀ፡
Mailing Address: New Filing Section		Address:	
Division of Corporations		on of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327	The C	entre of Tallahassee	

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0060

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is Fit Products LLC	s:
Enter Name of the Converting Entity	
2. The converting entity is a limited liability company	
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) on 06/24/2013	
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.	
3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> Fit Tea Inc.	<u>ı:</u>
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation	
4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and current/organic jurisdiction.	d the laws of its
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 09/22/2020 (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is f Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
	2029 SEF 29
:-	9 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0061

Sign	ed this 22nd day of September	2020_	
<u>Requ</u>	tired Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	<u>n:</u>	
	ature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Office	eers have not been selected, an Incorporato	r:
Printe	ed Name: Michael Gonzalez Title: CE	0	
comp	ired Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Flournies: [See below for required signature(s).]	rida partnerships, limited partnerships,	and limited liability
	ture:		
Printe	Michael Gonzalez	_{Title:} Manager Member	_
Signa	ture:		_
	ed Name:		_
	ture:		
	d Name:		
	ture:		
	d Name:		
	lure:		
	d Name:		
	ure:		_
	d Name:		_
If Flo	rida General Partnership or Limited Liability ure of one General Partner.		
If Flor Signat	rida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability ures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Limited Partnership:	2.2
If Flor Signat	rida Limited Liability Company: ure of a Member or Authorized Representative.		2029 Sir
All oth Signat	ners: ure of an authorized person.		29 PN
Fees:	Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	4 44 42 3 44 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0062

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ne principal plac	PRINCIPAL OFFICE ce of business/mailing address is:		
	Principal street address	Mailing ad	Idress, if different is:
328 Edç	gewater Drive, A205		
rlando	, FL 32804	-	
	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is: all lawful purpose.		
<u> </u>	un lawful pulpose.		
			<u> </u>
			<u> </u>
number of sha	SHARES 11.5 Million ares of stock is: 11.5 Million OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Michael Gonzalez, CEO	Name and Title:	
TICLE V ne and Title: dress:	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Michael Gonzalez, CEO 328 Edgewater Drive, A205	Name and Title:	
ress:	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Michael Gonzalez, CEO	·	7920
number of sharper of s	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Michael Gonzalez, CEO 328 Edgewater Drive, A205	Address:	2920 SE:
ne and Title: dress:	officers AND/OR DIRECTORS Michael Gonzalez, CEO 328 Edgewater Drive, A205 Orlando, FL 32804	Address:	- 10
number of shared ress: are and Title: are and Title:	officers and/or directors Michael Gonzalez, CEO 328 Edgewater Drive, A205 Orlando, FL 32804	Address: Name and Title: Address:	99
rnumber of shared restrictions and Title: dress: dress: dress:	officers AND/OR DIRECTORS Michael Gonzalez, CEO 328 Edgewater Drive, A205 Orlando, FL 32804	Address:	29 P.S. L.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Anderson Law Firm LLC

Address:

581 N. Park Ave, Ste. 2355

Apopka, FL 32712

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

09/22/2020

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 08/22/2022